Therefore, the Bank hereby calls upon you u/s 13(2) of the said Act by issuing this notice to discharge in full your liabilities stated hereunder to the Bank within 60 
days from the date of this notice. Your outstanding liabilities as Guarantor for the above Borrower (in aggregate), due and owing to the Bank is to the tune of Rs. 
3,07,58,505.83 (Rupees Three Crore Seven Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Five and Paisa Eighty Three only) as on 08.10.2025. You are also liable to 
pay future interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount together with incidental expenses, cost, charges, etc. 
5. If you fail to repay to the Bank the aforesaid sum of Rs. 3,07,58,505.83 (Rupees Three Crore Seven Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Five and Paisa 
Eighty Three only) as on 08.10.2025. with further interest and incidental expenses, costs as stated above in terms of this notice u/s 13(2) of the Act, the Bank will 
exercise all or any of the rights detailed under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 and under other applicable provisions of the said Act.